



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

20 WRIT PETITION NO. 13606 OF 2025

SNEHA BABASAHEB MUNDHE
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

.....

Mr. D. S. Mali, Advocate for the Petitioner

Mr. N. S. Tekale, AGP for Respondent Nos.1 to 3/State

CORAM: SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI AND
HITEN S. VENEGAVKAR, JJ.

DATE : 1st DECEMBER, 2025

P. C. :-

1. Heard.
2. Issue notice to the Respondents.
3. Learned AGP waives notice for Respondent Nos.1 to 3/State.
4. Notice of respondent Nos. 4 to 6 is made returnable on 7th January, 2026.

[HITEN S. VENEGAVKAR]
JUDGE

[SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI]
JUDGE

ssp