



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

1034 WRIT PETITION NO. 11456 OF 2025

Ramkrushna Shahurao Misal And Others

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra Through Its Principal Secretary And Others

**1035 WRIT PETITION NO. 13606 OF 2025
WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 155 OF 2026**

Sneha Babasaheb Mundhe

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra And Others

1036 WRIT PETITION NO. 15258 OF 2025

Shri Sai Baba Infracon Through Its Proprietor

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra Through The Secretary And Others

**CORAM : Smt. Vibha Kankanwadi &
Hiten S. Venegavkar, JJ.**

DATE : 07th January, 2026

PER COURT :-

1. Petitioners to supply spare copy for serving respondents on or before 21.01.2026.
2. If the spare copy is supplied, issue notice to respondents, to be made returnable four weeks thereafter
3. In case of failure on the part of the petitioner to supply copies as aforesaid, respective petition(s) would stand dismissed automatically without further reference to the Court.

(Hiten S. Venegavkar, J.)

(Smt. Vibha Kankanwadi, J.)

B. S. Joshi