



{1}

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**964 WRIT PETITION NO. 1602 OF 2024**

MS Sai Man Power Services Jalgaon  
Through Its Proprietor Yashwant Lodhu Bhoi

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra Through Its Secretary And Others

.....

**CORAM : SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI AND  
HITEN S. VENEGAVKAR, JJ.**

**DATE : 13 FEBRUARY, 2026**

**ORDER :-**

1. Due to paucity of time, the following matters are adjourned to the dates mentioned against them.
2. The interim relief / undertaking / statement, if any, in these matters shall continue till next date.

<b>Matters</b>	<b>Date</b>
964 WP/1602/2024 WITH CA/2108/2024 IN WP/1602/2024 WITH CA/9490/2025 IN WP/1602/2024 965 WP/350/2025 966 WRIT PETITION NO. 5248 OF 2025 967 WRIT PETITION NO. 8707 OF 2025 968 WRIT PETITION NO. 13606 OF 2025 969 WP/492/2024 WITH WP/66/2024 WITH WP/997/2024 WITH WP/147/2024 WITH WP/433/2024 WITH WP/156/2024 WITH CA/1584/2024 IN WP/66/2024 WITH WP/2865 WITH WP/2024 WITH WP/141/2024 WITH WP/125/2024 WITH WP/157/2024 WITH WP/154/2024 WITH WP/150/2024 WITH WP/139/2024 WITH WP/121/2024 WITH WP/563/ 2024 WITH WP/146/2024 WITH WP/142/2024 WITH WP/149/2024 WITH WP/2855/2024 WITH WP/2853/2024 WITH WP/2859/2024 WITH WP/2861/2024 WITH WP/235/2024 WITH WP/461/2024 WITH WP/462/2024 WITH WP/133/2024 WITH WP/2836/2024 WITH WP/2846/2024 WITH WP/122/2024 WITH WP/57/ 2024 WITH WP/105/2024 WITH WP/108/2024 WITH WP/129/2024 WITH WP/124/2024 WITH WP/809/2024 WITH WP/120/2024 WITH WP/138/2024 WITH WP/134/2024 WITH WP/153/2024 WITH WP/151/2024 WITH WP/127/2024	<b>29.06.2026</b>

{2}

Matters	Date
970 WP/11851/2024 WITH WP/13273/2024 WITH WP/12183/2024 971 WRIT PETITION NO. 12672 OF 2024 972 WRIT PETITION NO. 12802 OF 2024 973 WRIT PETITION NO. 13054 OF 2024 974 WRIT PETITION NO. 13083 OF 2024 975 WRIT PETITION NO. 13101 OF 2024	<b>29.06.2026</b>
976 WRIT PETITION NO. 13302 OF 2024 977 WRIT PETITION NO. 13529 OF 2024 978 WRIT PETITION NO. 13570 OF 2024 979 WRIT PETITION NO. 13640 OF 2024 980 WRIT PETITION NO. 13970 OF 2024 981 WRIT PETITION NO. 14028 OF 2024 982 WRIT PETITION NO. 14128 OF 2024 983 WRIT PETITION NO. 629 OF 2025 984 WP/1079/ 2025 WITH WP/1084/2025 WITH WP/1050/2025 WITH WP/1095/2025 WITH WP/1088/2025 WITH WP/1089/2025 WITH WP/1092/2025 WITH WP/1081/2025 WITH WP/1037/2025 WITH WP/1097/2025 WITH WP/1080/2025 WITH WP/1036/2025 WITH WP/1082/2025 WITH WP/1038/2025 WITH WP/1043/2025 WITH WP/1086/2025 WITH WP/1083/2025 WITH WP/1085/2025 WITH WP/1034/2025 WITH WP/1093/2025 WITH WP/1096/2025 WITH WP/1087/2025 WITH WP/1077/2025 WITH WP/1094/2025 WITH WP/1090/2025	<b>30.06.2026</b>

**[ HITEN S. VENEGAVKAR ]**  
**JUDGE**

**[ SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI ]**  
**JUDGE**