

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**54 WRIT PETITION NO.13541 OF 2024**

Nandlal Devaji Saindane

*VERSUS*

State Of Maharashtra Through Its Principal Secretary And Others

...

**CORAM : SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI &  
HITEN S. VENEGAVKAR, JJ.**

**DATE : 23 MARCH 2026**

**ORDER :-**

1. Due to paucity of time, the following matters are adjourned to the dates mentioned against them.
2. The interim relief / undertaking / statement, if any, in these matters shall continue till next date.

Matters	Date
54 WRIT PETITION NO. 13541 OF 2024 55 WRIT PETITION NO. 12143 OF 2025 56 WRIT PETITION NO. 13606 OF 2025 57 WRIT PETITION NO. 14900 OF 2025 58 WRIT PETITION NO. 724 OF 2026 60 WRIT PETITION NO. 13595 OF 2023 61 WRIT PETITION NO. 82 OF 2024 62 WRIT PETITION NO. 742 OF 2024 63 WRIT PETITION NO. 2516 OF 2024 64 WRIT PETITION NO. 4803 OF 2024 65 WRIT PETITION NO. 5481 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 5482 OF 2024 66 WRIT PETITION NO. 5997 OF 2024 67 WRIT PETITION NO. 7426 OF 2024 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5566 OF 2023 IN WP/7426/2024 68 WRIT PETITION NO. 13859 OF 2024 69 WRIT PETITION NO. 20 OF 2025 70 WRIT PETITION NO. 22 OF 2025 71 WRIT PETITION NO. 28 OF 2025 72 WRIT PETITION NO. 47 OF 2025 73 WRIT PETITION NO. 91 OF 2025 74 WRIT PETITION NO. 98 OF 2025	<b>30.07.2026</b>
75 WRIT PETITION NO. 130 OF 2025 76 WRIT PETITION NO. 132 OF 2025 77 WRIT PETITION NO. 139 OF 2025 78 WRIT PETITION NO. 141 OF 2025 79 WRIT PETITION NO. 142 OF 2025 80 WRIT PETITION NO. 184 OF 2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13236 OF 2025 IN WP/184/2025 81 WRIT PETITION NO. 201 OF 2025 82 WRIT PETITION NO. 322 OF 2025 83 WRIT PETITION NO. 389 OF 2025 84 WRIT PETITION NO. 525 OF 2025 85 WRIT PETITION NO. 1747 OF 2025 86 WRIT PETITION NO. 1770 OF 2025	<b>03.08.2026</b>

<p>87 WRIT PETITION NO. 5088 OF 2025  88 WRIT PETITION NO. 5121 OF 2025  89 WRIT PETITION NO. 6096 OF 2025  90 WRIT PETITION NO. 8631 OF 2025</p>	03.08.2026
<p>91 WRIT PETITION NO. 9054 OF 2025  92 WRIT PETITION NO. 9066 OF 2025  93 WRIT PETITION NO. 9072 OF 2025  94 WRIT PETITION NO. 9076 OF 2025  95 WRIT PETITION NO. 9183 OF 2025  96 WRIT PETITION NO. 9572 OF 2025  97 WRIT PETITION NO. 9903 OF 2025  98 WRIT PETITION NO. 9935 OF 2025  99 WRIT PETITION NO. 9944 OF 2025  100 WRIT PETITION NO. 10659 OF 2025  101 WRIT PETITION NO. 11019 OF 2025  102 WRIT PETITION NO. 11121 OF 2025  103 WRIT PETITION NO. 11143 OF 2025  104 WRIT PETITION NO. 11270 OF 2025  105 WRIT PETITION NO. 12329 OF 2025  106 WRIT PETITION NO. 12366 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 12784 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 12330 OF 2025  107 WRIT PETITION NO. 12425 OF 2025  108 WRIT PETITION NO. 12502 OF 2025  109 WRIT PETITION NO. 12785 OF 2025  110 WRIT PETITION NO. 12792 OF 2025  111 WRIT PETITION NO. 12796 OF 2025  112 WRIT PETITION NO. 12858 OF 2025  113 WRIT PETITION NO. 12914 OF 2025  114 WRIT PETITION NO. 12920 OF 2025  115 WRIT PETITION NO. 13014 OF 2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13138 OF 2025 IN WP/13014/2025</p>	04.08.2026
<p>116 WRIT PETITION NO. 13034 OF 2025  117 WRIT PETITION NO. 13059 OF 2025  118 WRIT PETITION NO. 13071 OF 2025  119 WRIT PETITION NO. 13076 OF 2025  120 WRIT PETITION NO. 13175 OF 2025  121 WRIT PETITION NO. 13295 OF 2025  122 WRIT PETITION NO. 13323 OF 2025  123 WRIT PETITION NO. 13327 OF 2025  124 WRIT PETITION NO. 13500 OF 2025  125 WRIT PETITION NO. 13592 OF 2025  126 WRIT PETITION NO. 13650 OF 2025  127 WRIT PETITION NO. 13651 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 11683 OF 2025  128 WRIT PETITION NO. 13837 OF 2025  129 WRIT PETITION NO. 13865 OF 2025  130 WRIT PETITION NO. 13876 OF 2025  131 WRIT PETITION NO. 13879 OF 2025  132 WRIT PETITION NO. 13980 OF 2025  133 WRIT PETITION NO. 14085 OF 2025  134 WRIT PETITION NO. 14297 OF 2025</p>	05.08.2026
<p>136 WRIT PETITION NO. 14457 OF 2025  139 WRIT PETITION NO. 14545 OF 2025  140 WRIT PETITION NO. 14691 OF 2025  141 WRIT PETITION NO. 14748 OF 2025  142 WRIT PETITION NO. 15444 OF 2025  143 WRIT PETITION NO. 95 OF 2026  144 WRIT PETITION NO. 99 OF 2026</p>	06.08.2026

<p>145 WRIT PETITION NO. 156 OF 2026  147 WRIT PETITION NO. 676 OF 2026  148 WRIT PETITION NO. 1171 OF 2026  149 WRIT PETITION NO. 1174 OF 2026  150 WRIT PETITION NO. 1957 OF 2026 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 569 OF 2026 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 1855 OF 2026 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 1849 OF 2026  151 PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 96 OF 2013 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 544 OF 2022 IN PIL/96/2013  152 PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 60 OF 2020  153 PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 50 OF 2021 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6994 OF 2021 IN PIL/50/2021  154 PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 16 OF 2024 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12495 OF 2024 IN PIL/16/2024  155 INCOME TAX APPEAL NO. 48 OF 2024  156 SUO MOTO (PIL) NO. 1 OF 2023 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12933 OF 2023 IN SMPIL/1/2023</p>	<p><b>06.08.2026</b></p>
<p>166 WRIT PETITION NO. 3540 OF 2024  167 WRIT PETITION NO. 8552 OF 2024 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11001 OF 2024 IN WP/8552/2024 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12382 OF 2024 IN WP/8552/2024  168 WRIT PETITION NO. 6018 OF 2025  169 WRIT PETITION NO. 10718 OF 2025  170 WRIT PETITION NO. 11515 OF 2025  171 WRIT PETITION NO. 13878 OF 2025  172 WRIT PETITION NO. 14455 OF 2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3387 OF 2026 IN WP/14455/2025  173 WRIT PETITION NO. 14655 OF 2025  174 WRIT PETITION NO. 67 OF 2026  175 WRIT PETITION NO. 69 OF 2026  176 WRIT PETITION NO. 139 OF 2026  177 WRIT PETITION NO. 244 OF 2026  178 WRIT PETITION NO. 14046 OF 2025  179 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3329 OF 2026 IN WP/11232/2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 11232 OF 2024  180 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3334 OF 2026 IN WP/5129/2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 87 OF 2026 IN WP/5129/2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3335 OF 2026 IN WP/5129/2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 5129 OF 2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5392 OF 2025 IN WP/5129/2025  181 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3370 OF 2026 IN RAST/6432/2026  182 WRIT PETITION NO. 13374 OF 2025  183 WRIT PETITION NO. 1555 OF 2026  184 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13680 OF 2025 IN WP/2768/2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 2768 OF 2024</p>	<p><b>07.08.2026</b></p>

[ HITEN S. VENEGAVKAR ]  
JUDGE

[ SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI ]  
JUDGE